

CLINT CUM HAMLETS PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman: Cllr G Walker Clerk: Rob Bareham e-mail: clerk.cchpcc@gmail.com



YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARISH OF

CLINT CUM HAMLETS

to be held in the Community Centre, Burnt Yates on Wednesday 08th May 2024 @ 7.00pm

The business to be transacted at this meeting is shown below.

Cllr Geoff Walker

Chairman
Clint Cum Hamlets Parish Council
30th April 2024

Abbr: GW = Cllr G Walker, CP = Cllr C Padwick, RP= Cllr R Parker, RB = R Bareham (Parish Clerk), FCL = Felicity Cunliffe-Lister (Councillor)

Key: BYAA = Burnt Yates Allotment Association, CC = Cricket Club, CRP = Community Resilience Profile, IA = Internal Auditor, MoP = Member of the Public, NAG = Nidd Action Group, NYC = North Yorkshire Council, NYP = North Yorkshire Police, PC = Parish Council, SLCC = Society of Local Council Clerks, W3W = What 3 Words.

	<u>Agenda</u>
001	Apologies
002	To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting on 10 th May 2023
003	Report by Councillor Geoff Walker, Chairman Clint Cum Hamlets Parish Council
004	Financial Report by Rob Bareham, Parish Clerk and RFO, Clint Cum Hamlets Parish Council
005	Questions from the floor
006	Date of next meeting between 7 th May 2025